

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

SA Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: 4-25-23

Title of Item: Award Contract 20233

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: John Welle		Department: Highway Department
Presenter (Name and Title): John Welle, Aitkin County Engineer		Estimated Time Needed: 10 minutes
Summary of Issue: Bids were opened on Monday, April 10), 2023, for Contract No. 20233 which	includes the following four projects:
SAP 001-631-003 - Bituminous resurfa SAP 001-640-003 - Bituminous resurfa SAP 001-030-008 - Bituminous patche CP 001-062-004 - Bituminous resurfac	acing on 4.9 miles of CH 40 north of Mes on various county highways	1cGregor
As shown on the attached abstract of the Rapids, MN submitting the low bid in the \$2,490,185.35, the low bid is 9.04% be	ne amount of \$2,265,059.97. With the	vkinson Construction Company Inc Grand e cost of this contract estimated at
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	Others/Comments:	
Recommended Action/Motion:	to Hambina or Comptunation Company	
Recommend Award of Contract 20233	to Hawkinson Construction Company	rinc. by attached resolution.
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? Yes		No lain:

Aitkin County Contract Bid Abstract

Contract No.: 20233

Project No.: SAP 001-631-003, SAP 001-640-003, SAP 001-030-008, CP 001-062-004

Bid Opening:

April 10, 2023, at 2:00 PM

Project Name:

Bituminous Mill & Overlay with Striping, Bituminous Patching

		SAP 601-631-003 - Bituminous Mill/ Overlay/					Hawkinson Co	nstruction Co, Inc	KGM Contract	ors, Inc - Angora,		thers Construction		
						ers Estimate		Grand Rapids, MN		MN		MN		- Prinsburg, MN
Line		ПЕМ		QUANTITY	Est Price		Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		Total
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$72,600.00	\$72,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$69,250.00	\$69,250.00
2		MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3		AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS SPECIAL	TON	1564	7.000	\$31,280.00	\$22.00		\$17.50	\$27,370.00	\$22.50	\$35,190.00	\$44.40	\$69,441.60
4		MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	S Y	66310	\$1.25	\$82,887.50			\$1.00	\$66,310.00	\$0.90	\$59,679.00	\$2.25	\$149,197.50
5		BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	9947	\$2.50	\$24,867.50			\$3.00	\$29,841.00	\$2.55	\$25,364.85	\$0.01	\$99.47
6		TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	7789	\$63.00	\$490,707.00	\$54.90	\$427,616.10	\$54.50	\$424,500.50	\$60.00	\$467,340.00	\$84.25	\$656,223.25
7		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8		INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	12765	\$0.20	\$2,553.00	\$0.16	\$2,042.40	\$0.12	\$1,531.80	\$0.44	\$5,616.60	\$0.19	\$2,425.35
9		4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	39560	\$0.45	\$17,802.00	\$0.38	\$15,032.80	\$0.45	\$17,802.00	\$0.42	\$16,615.20	50.38	\$15,032.80
10	2582.5	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	ĹF	3650	\$0.45	\$1,642.50	\$0.38	\$1,387.00	\$0.45	\$1,642.50	\$0.42	\$1,533.00	\$0.38	\$1,387.00
		Totals for	AP 001-631-003		\$677,739.50		\$571,592.50		\$646,297.80		\$639,539.65		\$965,557.97	
		% of Estimate for	Project S	AP 001-631-003				-15.66%		-4.64%		-5.64%		42.47%
								•						
		SAP 001-640-003 - Bituminous Mill/ Overlay/ Striping			Enginee	ers Estimate		nstruction Co, Inc Rapids, MN		ors, Inc - Angora,	Co of Brainer	thers Construction od LLC - Brainerd, MN	Duiningk Inc	- Prinsburg, MN
Line		ITEM		QUANTITY	Est Price		Price	Total				Total		Total
1	2021.5	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$35,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$11,000,00				\$69,250.00
2	2051.5	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00		\$1.00			\$1,200.00			\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	6471	\$2.50	\$16,177.50	\$4.02		\$2.00	\$12,942.00	\$2.50		\$6.95	\$44,973.45
4	2106.51	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	CY	348	\$15.00	\$5,220.00	\$10.05	\$3,497,40	\$21.00	\$7,308.00	\$12.65		\$36.35	\$12,649.80
5	2106.51	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	187	\$20.00	\$3,740.00	\$14.07	\$2,631.09		\$5,984.00	\$18.00	\$3,366.00	\$80.95	\$15,137.65
6	2106.61	SALVAGE AGGREGATE (CV)	CY	111	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$15.07	\$1,672.77		\$2,886.00		\$2,775.00	\$12.90	\$1,431.90
7	2108.5	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	5 Y	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.01	\$804.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,200.00	\$2.55	\$1,020.00
8	2118.51	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS SPECIAL	TON	3265	\$20.00	\$65,300.00	\$22.00	\$71,830.00	\$15.50	\$50,607,50	\$21.50	\$70,197.50	\$39.55	\$129,130.75
9	2123.51	DOZER	HOUR	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$477.37	\$3,818.96	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
10	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	3249	\$25.00	\$81,225.00	\$19.92	\$64,720.08	\$16.00	\$51,984,00	\$15.75	\$51,171,75		\$110,466.00
11	22325	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")			\$1.25	4	\$0.74	455.007.00	50.75	\$66,777.75	\$0.80	\$71,229.60	\$2.20	\$195,881.40
	2232.3		SY	89037	\$1.25	\$111,296.25	\$0.74	\$65,887.38	50.75	300.///./3				9200,002,10
12		BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL.	13922	\$1.25	\$111,296.25 \$34,805.00	\$0.74	\$65,887.38 \$45,942.60	9.00					\$139.77
	2357.51					\$34,805.00			\$3.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00	\$2.55 \$59.50	\$35,501.10	\$0.01	\$139.22 \$1.049.812.05
12	2357.51 2360.51	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	13922	\$2.50 \$63.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00	\$3.30	\$45,942.60	\$3.00	\$41,766.00	\$2.55	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50	\$0.01 \$87.55	\$1,049,812.05
12 13	2357.51 2360.51 2451.51	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	GAL	13922 11991	\$2.50 \$63.00 \$50.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00 \$3,700.00	\$3.30 \$56.60	\$45,942.60 \$678,690.60	\$3.00 \$53.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00	\$2.55 \$59.50	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50 \$2,849.00	\$0.01 \$87.55 \$103.80	\$1,049,812.05 \$7,681.20
12 13 14	2357.51 2360.51 2451.51 2502.5	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (LV)	GAL TON C Y	13922 11991 74	\$2.50 \$63.00 \$50.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00 \$3,700.00	\$3.30 \$56.60 \$83.41	\$45,942.60 \$678,690.60 \$6,172.34	\$3.00 \$53.00 \$62.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00 \$4,588.00	\$2.55 \$59.50 \$38.50	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50 \$2,849.00 \$1,900.00	\$0.01 \$87.55 \$103.80 \$378.00	\$1,049,812.05 \$7,681.20 \$756.00
12 13 14 15	2357.51 2360.51 2451.51 2502.5 2502.5	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (LV) 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	GAL TON C Y EACH	13922 11991 74 2	\$2.50 \$63.00 \$50.00 \$225.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00 \$3,700.00 \$450.00	\$3.30 \$56.60 \$83.41 \$326.62	\$45,942.60 \$678,690.60 \$6,172.34 \$653.24	\$3.00 \$53.00 \$62.00 \$775.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00 \$4,588.00 \$1,550.00	\$2.55 \$59.50 \$38.50 \$950.00	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50 \$2,849.00	\$0.01 \$87.55 \$103.80 \$378.00 \$21.60	\$1,049,812.05 \$7,681.20 \$756.00 \$8,640.00
12 13 14 15 16	2357.51 2360.51 2451.51 2502.5 2502.5 2563.6	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (LV) 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL 4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN	GAL TON C Y EACH L F	13922 11991 74 2	\$2.50 \$63.00 \$50.00 \$225.00 \$6.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00 \$3,700.00 \$450.00 \$2,400.00 \$5,000.00	\$3.30 \$56.60 \$83.41 \$326.62 \$13.06	\$45,942.60 \$678,690.60 \$6,172.34 \$653.24 \$5,224.00	\$3.00 \$53.00 \$62.00 \$775.00 \$16.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00 \$4,588.00 \$1,550.00 \$6,400.00	\$2.55 \$59.50 \$38.50 \$950.00 \$5.50	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50 \$2,849.00 \$1,900.00 \$2,200.00	\$0.01 \$87.55 \$103.80 \$378.00 \$21.60 \$4,200.00	\$1,049,812.05 \$7,681.20 \$756.00
12 13 14 15 16 17	2357.51 2360.51 2451.51 2502.5 2502.5 2563.6 2573.5	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (LV) 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL 4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	GAL TON C Y EACH L F	13922 11991 74 2 400	\$2.50 \$63.00 \$50.00 \$225.00 \$6.00 \$5,000.00	\$34,805.00 \$755,433.00 \$3,700.00 \$450.00 \$2,400.00 \$5,000.00	\$3.30 \$56.60 \$83.41 \$326.62 \$13.06 \$7,300.00	\$45,942.60 \$678,690.60 \$6,172.34 \$653.24 \$5,224.00 \$7,300.00	\$3.00 \$53.00 \$62.00 \$775.00 \$16.00 \$8,200.00	\$41,766.00 \$635,523.00 \$4,588.00 \$1,550.00 \$6,400.00 \$8,200.00	\$2.55 \$59.50 \$38.50 \$950.00 \$5.50 \$8,000.00	\$35,501.10 \$713,464.50 \$2,849.00 \$1,900.00 \$2,200.00 \$8,000.00	\$0.01 \$87.55 \$103.80 \$378.00 \$21.60 \$4,200.00	\$1,049,812.05 \$7,681.20 \$756.00 \$8,640.00 \$4,200.00

	SAP 001-640-003 - Bituminous Mill/ Overlay/ Striping			COMMITTEE		ers Estimate	Grand Rapids, MN		KGM Contractors, Inc - Angora,		Co of Braine	thers Construction rd LLC - Brainerd, MN	Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN	
Line		ПЕМ	_		Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
21		4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	77385			\$0.38	\$29,406.30	\$0.45	\$34,823.25	\$0.42	\$32,501.70	\$0.38	\$29,406.30
22	2582.5	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	4070		\$1,831.50	\$0.38	\$1,546.60	\$0,45	\$1,831.50	\$0.42	\$1,709.40	\$0.38	\$1,546.60
				AP 001-640-003		\$1,186,542.00		\$1,064,913.52		\$979,018.80		\$1,077,890.55		\$1,716,271.9
		% of Estimate for	Project 5	AP 001-640-003				-10,25%		-17.49%		-9.16%		44.649
	SAP 001-030-008 - Bituminous Patching on Various County Roads					ers Estimate	Grand	nstruction Co, Inc Rapids, MN		tors, Inc - Angora, MN	Co of Braine	thers Construction rd LLC - Brainerd, MN	Duininck, Inc	Prinsburg, MN
Line		ITEM		QUANTITY	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$69,250.00	\$69,250.00
2		MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	313	\$6.00	\$1,878.00	\$7.03	\$2,200.39	\$12,00	\$3,756.00	\$5.50	\$1,721.50	\$17.25	\$5,399.25
4	2106,51	EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	69	\$15.00	\$1,035.00	\$39.00	\$2,691.00	\$60.00	\$4,140.00	\$16.00	\$1,104.00	\$53.70	\$3,705.30
5	2106.51	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	27	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$12.56	\$339.12	\$54.00	\$1,458.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$88.65	\$2,393.5
6	2118.51	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	TON	142	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$15.58	\$2,212.36	\$85.00	\$12,070.00	\$27.50	\$3,905.00	\$47.35	\$6,723.70
7	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	111	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$27.13	\$3,011.43	\$34.50	\$3,829.50	\$27.50	\$3,052.50	\$32,70	\$3,629.70
8	2232.5	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	S Y	4299	\$4.00	\$17,196.00	\$7.91	\$34,005.09	\$6.00	\$25,794.00	\$5.00	\$21,495.00	\$6.35	
9	2357.51	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	867	\$2.00	\$1,734.00	\$5.00	\$4,335.00	\$3.00	\$2,601.00	\$2.55	\$2,210.85	\$0.01	\$8.67
10	2360.51	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1109	\$85.00	\$94,265.00	\$100.00	\$110,900.00	\$110.00	\$121,990.00	\$95.00	\$105,355.00	\$84.60	\$93,821.40
11	2502.5	4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$326.62	\$653.24	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$378.00	
12	2502.5	4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN	LF	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$18.59	\$1,115,40	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$21.60	\$1,296.00
13	2563.6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	
14	2582.5	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	2330	\$0.30	\$699.00	\$0.38	\$885.40	\$0.45	\$1,048.50	\$0.42	\$978.60		
15	2582.5	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	3909	\$0.40	\$1,563.60	\$0.53	\$2,071.77	\$0.60	\$2,345.40	\$0.59	\$2,306.31	\$0.53	
16	2582.5	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	90	\$0.30	\$27.00	\$0.38	\$34.20	\$0.45	\$40.50	50.42	\$37.80	\$0.38	2-7-1
17	2582.5	6" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	310	\$0.40	\$124.00	\$0.53	\$164.30	\$0.60	\$186.00	\$0.59	\$182.90		7
		Totals for p	roject SA	AP 001-030-008		\$137,356.60		\$187,219.70		\$224,588.90		\$159,160.46		\$220,838.89
		% of Estimate for	Project S.	AP 001-030-008				36.30%		63.51%		15.87%		60.78%

							Hawkinson Co	netruction Co. Inc.	VCM Control			thers Construction		
		CP 001-062-004 - Resurfacing			Enginee	Engineers Estimate		Hawkinson Construction Co, Inc Grand Rapids, MN		MN		MN	Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN	
Line		ITEM		QUANTITY	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total		Total
_ 1	2021.5	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$69,250.00	\$69,250.00
2	2051.5	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2104.5	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	106	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$11.05	\$1,171.30	\$16.50	\$1,749.00	\$38.75	\$4,107.50	\$20.35	\$2,157.10
4	2104.5	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5 Y	555	\$4.00	\$2,220.00	\$2.01	\$1,115.55	\$3.50	\$1,942.50	\$5.50	\$3,052.50	\$17.65	\$9,795.75
5	2106.51	EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	730	\$10.00	\$7,300.00	\$11.56	\$8,438.80	\$16.00	\$11,680.00	\$15.50	\$11,315.00	\$40.90	\$29,857.00
6	2118.51	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS SPECIAL	TON	855	\$30.00	\$25,650.00	\$23.00	\$19,665.00	\$31.50	\$26,932.50	\$28.00	\$23,940.00	\$36.35	\$31,079.25
7	2211.51	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CY	206	\$40.00	\$8,240.00	\$46.23	\$9,523.38	\$48.50	\$9,991.00	\$33.00	\$6,798.00	\$39.95	\$8,229.70
8	2211.51	STOCKPILE AGGREGATE	TON	1400	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.50	\$11,900.00	\$9.50	\$13,300.00
9	2232.5	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.0")	SY	41017	\$1.25	\$51,271.25	\$0.60	\$24,610.20	\$0.80	\$32,813.60	\$0.90	\$36,915.30	\$1.45	\$59,474.65

							Hdd					thers Construction		
									KGM Contractors, Inc - Angora, MN		Co of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN			
_		CP 001-062-004 - Resurfacing			Engineers Estimate		Grand Rapids, MN						Duininck, Inc Prinsburg, MN	
Line		ITEM		QUANTITY	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
10	2357.51	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	6236	\$2.00	\$12,472.00	\$3.30	\$20,578.80	\$3.00	\$18,708.00	\$2.55	\$15,901.80	\$0.01	\$62.36
11	2360.51	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	4992	\$60.00	\$299,520.00	\$57.20	\$285,542.40	\$57.50	\$287,040.00	\$65.00	\$324,480.00	\$83.95	\$419,078.40
12	2451.51	GRANULAR BACKFILL (LV)	CY	412	\$22.00	\$9,064.00	\$15.58	\$6,418.96	\$31.00	\$12,772.00	\$18.50	\$7,622.00	\$90.65	
13	2451.51	COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CY	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$115.57	\$1,155.70	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$38.50	\$385.00	\$96.10	\$961.00
14	2501.5	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,261.21	\$9,044.84	\$2,125.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,583.00	\$6,332.00
15	2501.5	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CLASS IIIA	LF	92	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$192.96	\$17,752.32	\$250.00	\$23,000.00	\$245.00	\$22,540.00	\$200.00	
16	2563.6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	
17	2580.5	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	9600	\$0.20	\$1,920.00	\$0.16	\$1,536.00	\$0.12	\$1,152.00	\$0.55	\$5,280.00	\$0.19	\$1,824.00
18	2582.5	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	2680	\$0.30	\$804.00	\$0,38	\$1,018.40	\$0.45	\$1,206.00	\$0.42	\$1,125.60	\$0.38	\$1,018.40
19	2582.5	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	28320	\$0.30	\$8,496.00	\$0.38	\$10,761.60	\$0.45	\$12,744.00	\$0.42	\$11,894.40	\$0.38	\$10,761.60
		Totals fo	r project	CP 001-062-004		\$488,547.25		\$441,334.25		\$476,820.60		\$508,858.10		\$721,930.01
		% of Estimate fo	r Project	CP 001-062-004				-9.66%		-2.40%		4.16%		47.77%
_														
\perp			D. T. P. S.	Contract 20233		\$2,490,185.35		\$2,265,059.97		\$2,326,726.10		\$2,385,448.76		\$3,624,598.79
		% of Est	imate for	Contract 20233				-9.04%		-6.56%		-4.21%		45.56%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: John Welle Object 2023.04.11 16:44.25 -05900 License No. 24340

Date: __4-11-23

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

April 25, 2023

By Commissioner: xxx

20230425-xxx

Award Contract 20233

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20233 is for construction of S.A.P 001-631-003, S.A.P. 001-640-003. S.A.P. 001-030-008, and C.P. 001-062-004, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, April 10, 2023 with a total of four bids received, and

WHEREAS, Hawkinson Construction Company Inc., Grand Rapids, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$2,265,059.97.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Hawkinson Construction Company Inc. is awarded Contract No. 20233.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xxx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting xxx

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 25th day of April 2023, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of April 2023

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator